
 
                     The        
MAYOR & BOROUGH COUNCIL  
                   of the  
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 
          County of Essex 
       State of New Jersey 
 

               Monday,  February 22, 2016. 
 

 
RESOLUTION  NO.    45 – 16 
 
 Offered      By  Councilperson     HUGHES__ 
 Seconded  By  Councilperson   
 
 
WHEREAS,  The Borough Of Glen Ridge seeks to install an emergency generator for the Municipal 

Complex;  and, 

WHEREAS,     ten bids were received and opened on February 18, 2016;   and, 
 
WHEREAS,  Envirocon, LLC, 490 Schooley’s Mountain Road, Hackettstown, NJ 07840, submitted the 

lowest responsible bid in the amount of  $122,325.00;   and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of fund for this contract from the a 

FEMA grant and Capital Fund;  and, 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge that 
Envirocon, LLC be awarded a contract for the aforementioned improvements and that 
The Mayor and The Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the contract documents 
necessary to effectuate the award of this contract.   

 

Company BID 

Envirocon, LLC $122,325.00 

Margonis Electrical  $133,000.00 

Power with Prestige Inc. $137,800.00 

TSUJ Corporation  $148,900.00 
GMH Associates of America, 
Inc $151,270.71 
Ramapo Communications 
Corp. $157,800.00 

Sal Electric Company, Inc $168,000.00 

CV Electrical Contractors Inc.  $178,000.00 

EDC Electric $196,000.00 

Faigon Electrical Contractors  $221,580.00 
 
 
 


